3rd Annual Crimson Classic Invitational Mock Trial Tournament
Hosted by University of Alabama in Tuscaloosa, AL

Dec 1-2,2018

Official Tabulation Summary

1003 A v. 1522 II v. 1394 H v. 1300 A v. 1382 5- 3 -0
Millsaps College A W W L W W W L L CS OCS PD
-5 -2 16 60 +42
1054 1394 11 1443 1382 A v. 1445 4 - 4 -0
Auburn University A W W W L W L L L CS 0CS PD
i -14
1296 1380 1379 1004 A v. 1443 2- 5 -1
Hamline University A L L L T W W L L CS 0CS PD

12.5 66 -61

L L CS OCS PD

1522 5- 3 -0
L W CS 0CS PD
+2 21.5 63 +35

1003 6- 2 -0
W W CS OCS PD

13
1296 5- 3 -0

W W CS OCS PD
+10 16.5 64.5 +9

+13 +9 +7

1312
Kennesaw State University A

1380
Florida State University A

1382
Florida State University C

1443
University of Alabama B




1445 1379 A v. 1380 A v. 1055 II v. 1054 6
University of Alabama D W W L L W W W W CS OCS PD
+1 14.5 173.5

1522 v. 1003 A v. 1381 v. 1444 TII v. 1380
Emory University B L L W W W W W L CS OCS PD

-1 -3 +3 +6 +3 -2 18 69 +26
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank

Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

6th place after round 3: 4 Wins

1312 was unable to compete after Round 1

1443 was designated as the swing team, and swapped sides in Round 2 to allow pairings

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team School Record

1521 Emory University A 8 Wins (CS: 18, 0CS: 69.5, PD: 133)
1445 University of Alabama D 6 Wins (CS: 14.5,0CS: 73.5, PD: 38)
1382 Florida State University C 6 Wins (CS: 13,0CS: 57.5, PD: 37)
1380 Florida State University A 5 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 63, PD: 35)
1522 Emory University B 5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 69, PD: 26)

Honorable Mention

1443 University of Alabama B 5 Wins (CS: 16.5, 0CS: 64.5, PD: 9)
1003 Millsaps College A 5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 60, PD: 42)
Spirit of AMTA Award

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

30 1380 Florida State University A
28 1055 Auburn University B
28 1443 University of Alabama B
Outstanding Attorneys
Points Side Name Team School
19 A Joshua Weber 1382  Florida State University C
19 A Stevin Smith 1381  Florida State University B
19 IT Emily Shy 1300  University of Mississippi
18.5 I1 Bhavana Ravala 1445  University of Alabama D
17 A Olivia Hendrix 1055  Auburn University B
17 A Noah McNelley 1054  Auburn University A
16 I1 Emily Shapiro 1380  Florida State University A
16 A Umar Khan 1521  Emory University A
16 A Gibson Brueher 1394  Western Kentucky University A
16 A Taylor Rich 1380  Florida State University A
16 A Diana Kawka 1444 University of Alabama C
16 IT Elias Neibart 1521  Emory University A
15.3 A Grace Tully 1443  University of Alabama B
Outstanding Witnesses
Points Side Name Team  School
20 I1 Sarah Comino 1445  University of Alabama D
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18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
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Noah Crosley
Hunter Bell

Umar Khan
Kayleigh Aicklen
Brooklyn Mooney
Lori Steffel

Julia Logan
Ja'Marquis Perkins
Taylor Cuthbertson
Keshia Powe
Saide Gomez

1003
1380
1521
1003
1300
1522
1521
1444
1394
1055
1296

Millsaps College A
Florida State University A
Emory University A
Millsaps College A
University of Mississippi
Emory University B
Emory University A
University of Alabama C
Western Kentucky University A
Auburn University B
Hamline University A
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