

3rd Annual Crimson Classic Invitational Mock Trial Tournament

Hosted by University of Alabama in Tuscaloosa, AL

Dec 1-2, 2018 Official Tabulation Summary

1003 Δ v. 1522 Π v. 1394 Π v. 1300 Δ v. 1382 5 - 3 - 0 Millsaps College A W W W W W W L L L CS OCS PI +1 +3 -9 +15 +21 +18 -5 -2 16 60 +4 1004 Π v. 1444 Δ v. 1300 Δ v. 1296 Π v. 1394 1 - 7 - 0 Millsaps College B L L L L L L L W L CS OCS PI -17 -19 -3 -11 -2 -8 +7 -3 11.5 58.5 -50 1054 Δ v. 1394 Π v. 1443 Π v. 1382 Δ v. 1445 4 - 4 - 0 4 -4 -0 Auburn University A W W W W L W L L L L L CS OCS OCS PI 1055
+1
1004
Millsaps College B L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L CS OCS PI 1054 Δ v. 1394 Π v. 1443 Π v. 1382 Δ v. 1445 4 - 4 - 0 A -0 Auburn University A W W W L W L L L L CS OCS PI +11 +5 +5 -11 +5 -11 -5 -13 19 59 -1 1055 Π v. 1300 Δ v. 1382 Π v. 1445 Δ v. 1379 4 - 4 - 0 0
1054 Δ v. 1394 Π v. 1443 Π v. 1382 Δ v. 1445 4 - 4 - 0 Auburn University A W W L W L L L CS OCS PI +11 +5 +5 -11 +5 -11 -5 -13 19 59 -1 1055 Π v. 1300 Δ v. 1382 Π v. 1445 Δ v. 1379 4 - 4 - 0
1054 Δ v. 1394 Π v. 1443 Π v. 1382 Δ v. 1445 4 - 4 - 0 Auburn University A W W L W L L L L CS OCS PI +11 +5 +5 -11 +5 -11 -5 -13 19 59 -14
Auburn University A W W W L W L L L L CS OCS PI +11 +5 +5 -11 +5 -11 -5 -13 19 59 -1 1055 Π v. 1300 Δ v. 1382 Π v. 1445 Δ v. 1379 4 - 4 - 0
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
1055 Π v. 1300 Δ v. 1382 Π v. 1445 Δ v. 1379 4 - 4 - 0
Auburn University B W L L W L W W CS OCS PI
+1 -12 -13 +14 -15 -6 +4 +19 16.5 58 -8
1296 Π v. 1380 Δ v. 1379 Π v. 1004 Δ v. 1443 2 - 5 - 1
Hamline University A L L L T W W L L CS OCS PI
-16 -28 -10 0 +2 +8 -7 -10 12.5 66 -6
1300 Δ v. 1055 Π v. 1004 Δ v. 1003 Π v. 1444 3 - 5 - 0
University of Mississippi L W W W L L L CS OCS PI
-1 +12 +3 +11 -21 -18 -5 -14 14 61 -3:
1312 Π v. 1382 v. v. v. v. 0 - 8 - 0 Kennesaw State University A L L L L L L L CS OCS PI
Kennesaw State University A L L L L L L L CS OCS PI -9 -16 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6 13 -3
1379 Δ v. 1445 Π v. 1296 Δ v. 1381 Π v. 1055 1 - 6 - 1
University of North Alabama L L W T L L L CS OCS PI
-6 -6 +10 0 -10 -24 -4 -19 16.5 58 -58
1380 Δ v. 1296 Π v. 1445 Π v. 1521 Δ v. 1522 5 - 3 - 0
Florida State University A W W W L L L W CS OCS PI
+16 $+28$ $+8$ $+5$ -17 -4 -3 $+2$ 21.5 63 $+3$
1381 Δ v. 1985 Π v. 1522 Π v. 1379 Δ v. 1521 4 - 4 - 0
Florida State University B W W L L W W L CS OCS PI
+9 +16 -3 -10 +10 +24 -9 -14 14.5 56.5 +2
1382 Δ v. 1312 Π v. 1055 Δ v. 1054 Π v. 1003 6 - 2 - 0
Florida State University C W W W L L W W W CS OCS PI
+9 +16 +13 -14 -5 +11 +5 +2 13 57.5 +3 1394 Π ν 1054 Λ ν 1003 Π ν 1443 Λ ν 1004 2 - 6 - 0
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
-11 -5 +9 -15 -13 -9 -7 +3 15 63 -46
1443 Δ v. 1521 Δ v. 1054 Δ v. 1394 Π v. 1296 5 - 3 - 0
University of Alabama B L L L W W W W CS OCS PI
-30 -6 -5 +11 +13 +9 +7 +10 16.5 64.5 +9
1444 Δ v. 1004 Π v. 1521 Π v. 1522 Δ v. 1300 4 - 4 - 0
University of Alabama C W W L L L W W CS OCS PI
+17 +19 -46 -7 -6 -10 +5 +14 17 61.5 -14

Team	Rot	ınd	1	R	oun	d 2	R	oun	d 3	R	oun	d 4		Summa	ry
1445	П	v.	1379	Δ	v.	1380	Δ	v.	1055	П	v.	1054	6	- 2	- 0
University of Alabama D	W		W	L		L	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+6		+6	-8		-5	+15		+6	+5		+13	14.5	73.5	+38
1521	П	v.	1443	Δ	v.	1444	Δ	v.	1380	П	v.	1381	8	- 0	- 0
Emory University A	W		W	W		W	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+30		+6	+46		+7	+17		+4	+9		+14	18	69.5	###
1522	П	v.	1003	Δ	v.	1381	Δ	v.	1444	П	v.	1380	5	- 3	- 0
Emory University B	L		L	W		W	W		W	W		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-1		-3	+3		+10	+6		+10	+3		-2	18	69	+26
1985	П	v.	1381		v.			v.			v.		0	- 8	- 0
Midlands State University	L		L	L		L	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-9		-16	-1		-1	-1		-1	-1		-1	4	14.5	-31

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

6th place after round 3: 4 Wins

1312 was unable to compete after Round 1

1443 was designated as the swing team, and swapped sides in Round 2 to allow pairings

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team	School	Record
1521	Emory University A	8 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 69.5, PD: 133)
1445	University of Alabama D	6 Wins (CS: 14.5, OCS: 73.5, PD: 38)
1382	Florida State University C	6 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 57.5, PD: 37)
1380	Florida State University A	5 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 63, PD: 35)
1522	Emory University B	5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 69, PD: 26)
Honorable	e Mention	
1443	University of Alabama B	5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 64.5, PD: 9)
1003	Millsaps College A	5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 60, PD: 42)

Spirit of AMTA Award

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

30	1380	Florida State University A
28	1055	Auburn University B
28	1443	University of Alabama B

Outstanding Attorneys

		1-1-		
Points	Side	Name	Team	School
19	Δ	Joshua Weber	1382	Florida State University C
19	Δ	Stevin Smith	1381	Florida State University B
19	П	Emily Shy	1300	University of Mississippi
18.5	П	Bhavana Ravala	1445	University of Alabama D
17	Δ	Olivia Hendrix	1055	Auburn University B
17	Δ	Noah McNelley	1054	Auburn University A
16	П	Emily Shapiro	1380	Florida State University A
16	Δ	Umar Khan	1521	Emory University A
16	Δ	Gibson Brueher	1394	Western Kentucky University A
16	Δ	Taylor Rich	1380	Florida State University A
16	Δ	Diana Kawka	1444	University of Alabama C
16	П	Elias Neibart	1521	Emory University A
15.3	Δ	Grace Tully	1443	University of Alabama B
		•		

Outstanding Witnesses

Points	Side	Name	Team	School
20	П	Sarah Comino	1445	University of Alabama D

18	П	Noah Crosley	1003	Millsaps College A
17	П	Hunter Bell	1380	Florida State University A
17	П	Umar Khan	1521	Emory University A
17	Δ	Kayleigh Aicklen	1003	Millsaps College A
17	Δ	Brooklyn Mooney	1300	University of Mississippi
16	Δ	Lori Steffel	1522	Emory University B
16	П	Julia Logan	1521	Emory University A
16	Δ	Ja'Marquis Perkins	1444	University of Alabama C
15	П	Taylor Cuthbertson	1394	Western Kentucky University A
15	Δ	Keshia Powe	1055	Auburn University B
15	П	Saide Gomez	1296	Hamline University A